

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 14184 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT STAMP NO. 14151 OF 2025

Kishori Thankappan PillaiPETITIONER

V/S

Tobusol Management Services Private Limited..RESPONDENT

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w. Mr. Amogh Singh a/w. Mr. Santosh Pathak a/w. Ms. Mehek Shah a/w. Mr. Chirag Thakkar a/w. Ms. Purva Naik i/b. Law Origin for plaintiffs/Applicants.
Mr. Karl Tamboly a/w. Mr. Aadil Parsurampurua a/w. Mr. Bharat Jain a/w. Mr. Rumin Sangoi i/b. IC Legal for Defendant Nos.1 and 2.
Ms. Ravleen Sabharwal a/w. Ms. Aarushi Yadav & Mr. Mandar B. Waidande for Defendant No.3/SRA.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 18th June, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/06/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)