

MEERA
MAHESH
JADHAV
Digitally signed by
MEERA MAHESH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.04.18
14:48:20 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 14184 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (ST) NO. 14151 OF 2025

Kishori Thankappan Pillai

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Tobusol Management Services Private Limited

...Respondent/Defendant

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w Ms. Mehek Shah a/w Mr. Amogh Singh, Mr. Santosh Pathak i/b Law Origin for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Karl Tamboly, Mr. Bharat Jain a/w Mr. Priyank Priyadarshi i/b Jain & Jain Law Associates a/w Mr. Adil Parsurampurua for Defendant Nos. 1 and 2.

Ms. Rutuja Shedge a/w Ms. Aarushi Yadav i/b Rauleen Sabharwal for Defendant No. 3.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 17th APRIL 2026

P.C.

1 Learned Counsel for Plaintiff and Defendant Nos.1 and 2 today agreed that the disputes and differences in the suit be submitted to mediation in an attempt to find resolution. I accordingly appoint Mr. Surel Shah, Senior Advocate to act as Mediator. The details of Mr. Surel Shah are as follows:

Name: Mr. Surel Shah (Senior Advocate)

Address: 25, 2nd floor, Bombay Mutual Chamber,
Near BSE, Fort Mumbai.

Mobile: 9821145720.

2 On a copy of this order being uploaded, both the Counsel shall jointly approach learned Mediator and fix a schedule for mediation and supply him with all necessary documents that are required. The costs, charges and expenses of the learned Mediator including the mediation fees shall be shared equally by both the parties.

3 It is clarified that both sides are submitting their disputes and differences to mediation without prejudice to their respective rights and contentions and pending legal proceedings.

4 Stand over to 22nd June 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]